

This authorizes the application of the Certification Mark(s) shown below to the models described in the Product(s) Covered section when made in accordance with the conditions set forth in the Certification Agreement and Listing Report. This authorization also applies to multiple listee model(s) identified on the correlation page of the Listing Report.

This document is the property of Intertek Testing Services and is not transferable. The certification mark(s) may be





Grid Support Utility Interactive Inverters and Converters Based Upon IEEE 1547:2018 & IEEE 1547.1:2020 - Supplement SB to UL 1741:2021 Ed.3 - Inverters, Converters, Controllers and Interconnection System Equipment for use with Distributed Energy Resources [UL 1741:2021 Ed.3 (Supplement SB)] Inverters, Converters, Controllers and Interconnection System Equipment for use with Distributed Energy Resources [UL 1741:2021 Ed.3] Power Conversion Equipment [CSA C22.2#107.1:2016 Ed.4] Standard(s): Photovoltaic Rapid Shutdown Systems [CSA C22.2#330:2017 Ed.1] IEEE Standard for Interconnection and Interoperability of Distributed Energy Resources with Associated Electric Power Systems Interfaces [IEEE 1547:2018] IEEE Standard Conformance Test Procedures for Equipment Interconnecting Distributed Energy Resources with Electric Power Systems and Associated Interfaces [IEEE 1547.1:2020] Hawaiian Electric IEEE 1547.1-2020 Standard Source Requirements Document Version 2.0 [HECO SRD-IEEE-1547.1:2020 Ed.2.0] Grid Support Hybrid inverter Product: Brand Name: LUXPOWERTEK LXP-LB-US 12K Models: